After g iving careful consideration to the various important factors like shape, extent of the plot, 
accessibi li ty to the plot, present condition, potential for marketability replacement cost etc . I am of the 
opinion that the present market value of the above property comes to 

Rs. 40,02,04,000.00 

(Rupees. Forty crore two lakhs and four thousand only) 

( Contd .. 2) 

1. Purpose for which valuation is made 

2. Date on which valuation is made 

3. Name & Address of the owners 

: 2: 

ANNEXURE - I 

In order to assess the present market value 

19/07/2025 

: M/s. The Central Financial Credit and Investment

[...]

Extent -- 15.11 Ares @ Rs. 61 ,77,500.00 I Are = Rs. 9,33,42,025.00 

B. Building 

Plinth area -- 8,644 Sq.m @ Rs. 35,500.00 I Sq.m = Rs. 30,68,62,000.00 

Value of land and building = Rs. 9,33,42,025.00 + Rs. 30,68,62,000.00 
= Rs. 40,02,04,025.00 

rounded to Rs. 40,02,04,000.00 

(Rupees. Forty crore two lakhs and four thousand only) 

ANNEXURE - IV 

CERTIFICATE 
1. The present market value of the above property with the existing condition and 

specification in my opinion is Rs. 40,02,04,000.00 

(Rupees.Forty crore two lakhs and four thousand only) 

2. The force sale/ distress value of the above property with the existing condition and 

specification in my opinion is Rs. 34,01, 73,000.00 

(Rupees.Thirty four crore one lakhs and seventy three thousand only) 

3. The relevant document for the subject property is the following title deed: